

10

CS DJ ADJ 189/23

AKSHAY KUMAR Vs. SHAMPA CHOUDHURY AND ORS

28.02.2023

**File taken up on an application u/s.151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff.**

Present : Ms. Anjali Negi, Id. Proxy counsel for Dwarka Bar Association.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

PF not filed.

Let steps be taken in terms of previous order.

An application u/s. 151 CPC has been moved for pressing the application u/o XXXIX R 1 and 2 CPC.

Application perused.

Put up for further proceedings on the date already fixed, i.e. **27.04.2023**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**28.02.2023**