

11

CS DJ ADJ 189/23

AKSHAY KUMAR Vs. SHAMPA CHOUDHURY AND ORS

27.04.2023

Present: None.

All Defendants have remained unserved. Therefore, Plaintiff is directed to take fresh steps qua the service upon all the Defendants.

Put up for taking fresh steps and further proceedings on **08.08.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
27.04.2023 (A)

At 10:34 AM

At this stage, Sh. Kuldip Singh, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff has appeared before the Court. He has been apprised about today's proceedings and the next date of hearing.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
27.04.2023 (A)