

8

CS DJ ADJ 189/23

AKSHAY KUMAR Vs. SHAMPA CHOUDHURY AND ORS

**18.11.2023**

Present: Sh. Abhinav, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.  
Sh. Jai Singh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 1 to 4.

Ld. Counsel for Defendants no. 2 and 3 submits that he is also appearing for Defendants no. 1 and 4 and he will be filing memo of appearance on behalf of Defendants no. 1 and 4 also.

It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel for Defendants that some of the copies are not legible. Plaintiff has appeared in person and supplied the legible copies. It is submitted that his copy is now complete and he has sought some time to file WS along with applications under Order I R 10 of CPC and under Order VI R 17 of CPC.

Let the same be filed within 10 days from today along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Let notice be also issued to the proposed Defendants on filing of PF within a week, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter come up for completion of pleadings and arguments on the pending applications on **22.02.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**18.11.2023 (A)**