

7

CS DJ ADJ 189/23

AKSHAY KUMAR Vs. SHAMPA CHOUDHURY AND ORS

22.02.2024

Present: Sh. Abhinav Sahni, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Jai Singh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for
Defendants.

Arguments heard on the application under Order VI R 17 of CPC on behalf of the parties.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff that the matter is at initial stage and no prejudice would be caused if the present application is allowed. Ld. Counsel for Defendants has not opposed the application.

Considering the submissions made, **application under Order VI R 17 of CPC stands allowed being unopposed.**

Application under Order VI R 17 of CPC is disposed off accordingly.

Amended plaint is taken on record.

Defendants are directed to file amended WS within two days through facilitation center. Advance copy of the WS has already been supplied.

Arguments also heard on the application under Order I R 10 of CPC on behalf of the parties.

Application under Order I R 10 of CPC stands allowed being unopposed by the Ld. Counsel for Defendant. Application is disposed off accordingly.

Amended memo of parties is taken on record.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents and also produce original

documents before the Court on the next date of hearing for the purpose of admission-denial of documents.

Let the matter come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **09.05.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
22.02.2024 (A)