

12

CS DJ ADJ 189/23

AKSHAY KUMAR Vs. SHAMPA CHOUDHURY AND ORS

**07.11.2024**

Present: Plaintiff in person.  
Sh. Anshul Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Defendants.

It is submitted on behalf of the Defendants that main Counsel is not available to cross examine the Plaintiff and requested for an adjournment for the same.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed and adjournment is granted as last and final opportunity to cross examine the Plaintiff.

List for PE on **25.01.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**07.11.2024 (A)**