

19 CS DJ ADJ 189/23

AKSHAY KUMAR Vs. SHAMPA CHOUDHURY AND ORS

25.01.2025

Present: Sh Abhinav Singh, Ld counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh. Jai Singh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.

Matter is listed today for cross-examination of plaintiff. However, it is submitted by ld. Counsel for defendants that he wishes to examine PW1 and PW2 together on the same day. Let both witnesses be produced on NDOH.

An application u/O XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Put up for consideration on the aforesaid application and cross-examination of plaintiff on **06.05.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
25.01.2025 (A)