

12 CS DJ ADJ 189-23
AKSHAY KUMAR Vs. SHAMPA
CHOUDHURY AND ORS

06.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh. Abhinav Sahni.
Sh. Jai Singh Yadav, ld. counsel for defendants.

Evidence of plaintiff by way of affidavit is tendered. However, cross examination of PW1 is deferred at personal request of ld. counsel for defendants.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 and PE on 02.06.2025.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
06.05.2025