

18 CS DJ ADJ 189/23

**AKSHAY KUMAR Vs. SHAMPA CHOUDHURY AND ORS**

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Abhinav Sahani Ld. counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC.  
Sh. Sahil Raria Ld. proxy counsel for all the  
defendants.

At request of both the parties, list the matter on  
**18.10.2025.**

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/14.07.2025**