

29 CS DJ ADJ 189/23
AKSHAY KUMAR Vs. SHAMPA CHOUDHURY AND ORS

18.10.2025

Present: Sh. Abhinav Saini Ld. counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff no.1 and 2.
Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant.

Main counsel for the defendant is not available for cross examination. It is noticed that earlier defendant had made request that he wants to cross examine both the witnesses together. Thereafter, on repeated occasions, adjournment was granted atleast two times as requested on behalf of Ld. counsel for defendant. Today again, adjournment was sought. Same is allowed subject to cost of Rs.3000/- to be paid to the opposite side.

List the matter for cross examination/entire PE on 24.01.2026 and 31.01.2026.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/18.10.2025