

10 CS DJ ADJ 189/23

AKSHAY KUMAR Vs. SHAMPA CHOUDHURY AND ORS

31.01.2026

Present: Sh. Abhinav Sahni, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.
Sh. Gagan Arora, Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

HDFC Bank, Palam Branch, New Delhi is directed to inform the status of Manager's cheque bearing no.038919 dated 07.02.2023 i.e., whether the same has been encashed? If so, in which account/bank the amount credited? In case the same was not encashed, what became of the Manager's cheque/amount?

Copy of Manager's cheque be given alongwith the present order to the defendant.

In the meanwhile, plaintiff shall file affidavit vis-a-vis the said Manager's cheque not having been encashed and whether it is in possession of the plaintiff or not.

Defendant is directed to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List on **13.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/31.01.2026