

27 CS DJ ADJ 189/23

AKSHAY KUMAR Vs. SHAMPA CHOUDHURY AND ORS

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Abhinav Saini, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for Defendant.

Affidavit has been filed by the plaintiff.

List for recording of evidence of the plaintiff on **21.05.2026**
and 22.05.2026.

In case previous costs are not paid within 15 days from today, the right to cross examine the witness shall automatically be closed without any further order.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.03.2026