

20 CS DJ ADJ 189/23

**AKSHAY KUMAR Vs. SHAMPA CHOUDHURY AND ORS**

21.05.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ld. proxy counsel for the defendant.

Previous cost has been paid today.

Today main counsel for the defendant is not available for cross examination of the witness, who is present. Request is being made for adjournment.

List the matter on the date already fixed i.e. **22.05.2026**.

Let status quo with regard to title and possession be maintained by the defendant.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/21.05.2026**