

16 CS DJ ADJ 189/23
AKSHAY KUMAR Vs. SHAMPA CHOUDHURY AND ORS

22.05.2026

Present: Sh. Abhinav Sahani Ld. counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.

Witness Sh. Prince Kumar Sharma present.

Sh. Jai Singh Yadav Ld. counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 further cross examined and discharged.

PW-2 examined and discharged.

PE stands closed.

List the matter for DE on **21.08.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/22.05.2026